Heard the counsel for the Applicant and perused the documents on 

record 

12. The Applicant has filed Compliance Certificate in Form H dated 

29.10.2025. The same is annexed at Page 27 of the Application.  

13. It is seen from Form H that the Fair value of the Corporate Debtor has 

been estimated as Rs.116,80,03,198 (One Hundred Sixteen Crores Eighty Lakhs 

Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight only), and the Liquidation value 

has been estimated as Rs.93,20,40,219/- (Rupees Ninety Three Crores Twenty 

Lakhs Forty Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen). The Resolution Plan value is 

Rs. 93,92,93,831/- (Ninety Three Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Ninety Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One) which includes the amount of Rs. 

48,91,93,778/- (Forty Eight Crores Ninety One Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand 

Seven Hundred Seventy Eight) along with full value of the claim to the Home 

Buyers. 

14. It is also seen from Form – H that the there are no applications pending 

against the Corporate Debtor and no PUFE Application pending against the 

suspended directors. 

15. As per Clause 22 of the Resolution Plan, the overall completion of the

[...]

connection with the implementation of this Resolution Plan.  

35. SRA is directed to submit a copy of this Order to the concerned Office of 

the Registrar of Companies and carry out the compliances as per the relevant 

rules and regulations. 

36. The Resolution Plan value is Rs. 93,92,93,831/- (Ninety Three Crores 

Ninety Two Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One) which 

includes the amount of Rs. 48,91,93,778/- (Forty Eight Crores Ninety One Lakhs 

Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight) along with full value of 

the claim to the Home Buyers. 

37. Accordingly, IA(IBC)(PLAN)/12/CHE/2025 stands disposed of.  

38. The Registry is directed to send e-mail copies of the order forthwith to all 

the parties and their Counsels for information and for taking necessary steps.